SULPHUR SPRINGS UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT
2024-25 CERTIFICATED SALARY SCHEDULE
Increase Effective: 7/1/24

Board Approval Date: 2/26/25

YEARS/STEP I
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1 $53,664
2 $53,664
3 $53,664
4 $56,659
5 $59,615
6 $62,600
7 $65,591
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BA to 29 UNITS
BA + 30 or MA

BA + 45 or MA + 15
BA + 60 or MA + 30
BA + 75 or MA + 45
BA + 90 or MA + 60

Il
* kX k¥ k k¥ %
$53,664
$53,664
$56,659
$59,615
$62,600
$65,591
$68,543
$71,544
$74,535
$77,486

ASL:
Bilingual:

Il

* k kK k k kx %
$53,664
$56,659
$59,615
$62,600
$65,591
$68,543
$71,544
$74,535
$77,486
$80,484
$83,481
$86,439
$91,171
$92,572
$100,984

\
$56,659
$59,615
$62,600
$65,591
$68,543
$71,544
$74,535
$77,486
$80,484
$83,481
$86,439
$89,438
$94,156
$95,559

$103,968

Bilingual:Prior to 2000/2001-grandfathered
Combination Classes:
Combination Classes:

Committee Service/Extra Duty Pay:

Curriculum Coordinator:

Home Teaching:
Master Bonus:
On Site Mentors:
Peer Assistant:
SDC/APE
Severe Sp Ed:
Speech:

Summer School/Extended Year:

Teacher Mentor:
Induction Mentor:

Lead Mentor Stipend:

Annual Rates
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$59,615
$62,600
$65,591
$68,543
$71,544
$74,535
$77,486
$80,484
$83,481
$86,439
$89,438
$93,902
$97,143
$98,545
$106,955

500.00
1,500.00
4,500.00
1,000.00

200.00

48.00
1,700.00
48.00
1,500.00

500.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
1,500.00

51.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
1,000.00

024/SCH E(12)

Vi YEARS/STEP
* k% k k k% * k k k x k¥ %
$62,600 1
$65,591 2
$68,543 3
$71,544 4
$74,535 5
$77,486 6
$80,484 7
$83,481 8
$86,439 9
$89,438 10
$93,902 11
$96,900 12
$100,129 13
$101,531 14
$109,942 15

($250 paid twice annually)
($750 paid twice annually)
($2250 paid twice annually)
($500 paid twice annually)
materials
(Beginning1/26/24)

($850 paid twice annually)
(Beginning1/26/24)

($125 paid monthly)

($250 paid twice annually)
($1000 paid twice annually)
($500 paid twice annually)
($1000 paid twice annually)
($750 paid twice annually)
(Beginning Summer 2023)
($750 paid twice annually)
($1000 paid twice annually)
($500 paid twice annually)



SULPHUR SPRINGS UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

2024-25 CERTIFICATED SALARY SCHEDULE 12 Paychecks 024/SCH E(12)
Increase Effective: 7/1/24

Board Approval Date: 2/26/25

51.00 (Beginning Summer 2023)
1,500.00 ($750 paid twice annually)
2,000.00 ($1000 paid twice annually)
1,000.00 ($500 paid twice annually)

Summer School/Extended Year:
Teacher Mentor:

Induction Mentor:

Lead Mentor Stipend:

YEARS/STEP | Il 1 \Y) \% VI YEARS/STEP
* k% k% k k k¥ % * kX k k¥ k kx % * kX k k¥ k k¥ % * k kK k k kx % * k% k% k% %k % * k% k% k% k% % * k% k k k% * k% k% k k¥ %
1 $4,472.00 $4,472.00 $4,472.00 $4,721.58 $4,967.92 $5,216.67 1
2 $4,472.00 $4,472.00 $4,721.58 $4,967.92 $5,216.67 $5,465.92 2
3 $4,472.00 $4,721.58 $4,967.92 $5,216.67 $5,465.92 $5,711.92 3
4 $4,721.58 $4,967.92 $5,216.67 $5,465.92 $5,711.92 $5,962.00 4
5 $4,967.92 $5,216.67 $5,465.92 $5,711.92 $5,962.00 $6,211.25 5
6 $5,216.67 $5,465.92 $5,711.92 $5,962.00 $6,211.25 $6,457.17 6
7 $5,465.92 $5,711.92 $5,962.00 $6,211.25 $6,457.17 $6,707.00 7
8 $5,962.00 $6,211.25 $6,457.17 $6,707.00 $6,956.75 8
9 $6,211.25 $6,457.17 $6,707.00 $6,956.75 $7,203.25 9
10 $6,457.17 $6,707.00 $6,956.75 $7,203.25 $7,453.17 10
11 $6,956.75 $7,203.25 $7,453.17 $7,825.17 11
12 $7,203.25 $7,453.17 $7,825.17 $8,075.00 12
13 $7,597.58 $7,846.33 $8,095.25 $8,344.08 13
14 $7,714.33 $7,963.25 $8,212.08 $8,460.92 14
15 $8,415.33 $8,664.00 $8,912.92 $9,161.83 15
UNITS/REQUIREMENTS ASL: $ 500.00 ($250 paid twice annually)
Bilingual: $ 1,500.00 ($750 paid twice annually)
| BA to 29 UNITS Bilingual:Prior to 2000/2001-grandfathered $  4,500.00 ($2250 paid twice annually)
Il BA+30o0r MA Combination Classes: $ 1,000.00 ($500 paid twice annually)
Il BA+450r MA+15 Combination Classes: $ 200.00 materials
IV BA + 60 or MA + 30 Committee Service/Extra Duty Pay: $ 48.00 (Beginningl1/26/24)
V  BA+750r MA + 45 Curriculum Coordinator: $ 1,700.00 ($850 paid twice annually)
VI BA +90 or MA + 60 Home Teaching: $ 48.00 (Beginningl/26/24)
Master Bonus: $ 1,500.00 ($125 paid monthly)
On Site Mentor: $ 500.00 ($250 paid twice annually)
Peer Assistant: $  2,000.00 ($1000 paid twice annually)
SDC/APE $ 1,000.00 ($500 paid twice annually)
Severe Sp Ed: $ 2,000.00 ($1000 paid twice annually)
Speech: $ 1,500.00 ($750 paid twice annually)
$
$
$
$



