SULPHUR SPRINGS UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 2024-25 CERTIFICATED SALARY SCHEDULE Increase Effective: 7/1/24 Board Approval Date: 2/26/25

Annual Rates

```
024/SCH E(12)
```

YEARS/STEP	 * * * * * * *	II * * * * * * *	III * * * * * * *	IV * * * * * * *	V * * * * * * *	VI * * * * * * *	YEARS/STEP
1	\$53,664	\$53,664	\$53,664	\$56,659	\$59,615 \$62,600		1
2	\$53,664	\$53,664	\$56,659	\$59,615	\$62,600	\$65,591	2
3	\$53,664	\$56,659	\$59,615	\$62,600	\$65,591	\$68,543	3
4	\$56,659	\$59,615	\$62,600	\$65,591	\$68,543	\$71,544	4
5	\$59,615	\$62,600	\$65,591	\$68,543	\$71,544	\$74,535	5
6	\$62,600	\$65,591	\$68,543	\$71,544	\$74,535	\$77,486	6
7	\$65,591	\$68,543	\$71,544	\$74,535	\$77,486	\$80,484	7
8		\$71,544	\$74,535	\$77,486	\$80,484	\$83,481	8
9		\$74,535	\$77,486	\$80,484	\$83,481	\$86,439	9
10		\$77,486	\$80,484	\$83,481	\$86,439	\$89,438	10
11			\$83,481	\$86,439	\$89,438	\$93,902	11
12			\$86,439	\$89,438	\$93,902	\$96,900	12
13			\$91,171	\$94,156	\$97,143	\$100,129	13
14			\$92,572	\$95,559	\$98,545	\$101,531	14
15			\$100,984	\$103,968	\$106,955	\$109,942	15

UNITS/REQUIREMENTS		ASL:		500.00	(\$250 paid twice annually)
		Bilingual:	\$	1,500.00	(\$750 paid twice annually)
I.	BA to 29 UNITS	Bilingual: Prior to 2000/2001-grandfathered	\$	4,500.00	(\$2250 paid twice annually)
Ш	BA + 30 or MA	Combination Classes:	\$	1,000.00	(\$500 paid twice annually)
Ш	BA + 45 or MA + 15	Combination Classes:	\$	200.00	materials
IV	BA + 60 or MA + 30	Committee Service/Extra Duty Pay:	\$	48.00	(Beginning1/26/24)
V	BA + 75 or MA + 45	Curriculum Coordinator:	\$	1,700.00	(\$850 paid twice annually)
VI	BA + 90 or MA + 60	Home Teaching:	\$	48.00	(Beginning1/26/24)
		Master Bonus:	\$	1,500.00	(\$125 paid monthly)
		On Site Mentors:	\$	500.00	(\$250 paid twice annually)
		Peer Assistant:	\$	2,000.00	(\$1000 paid twice annually)
		SDC/APE	\$	1,000.00	(\$500 paid twice annually)
		Severe Sp Ed:	\$	2,000.00	(\$1000 paid twice annually)
		Speech:	\$	1,500.00	(\$750 paid twice annually)
		Summer School/Extended Year:	\$	51.00	(Beginning Summer 2023)
		Teacher Mentor:	\$	1,500.00	(\$750 paid twice annually)
		Induction Mentor:	\$	2,000.00	(\$1000 paid twice annually)

Lead Mentor Stipend:

\$ 2,000.00 (\$1000 paid twice annually)
\$ 1,000.00 (\$500 paid twice annually)

SULPHUR SPRINGS UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 2024-25 CERTIFICATED SALARY SCHEDULE Increase Effective: 7/1/24 Board Approval Date: 2/26/25

12 Paychecks

```
024/SCH E(12)
```

YEARS/STEP	 * * * * * * *	II * * * * * * * *	III * * * * * * * *	IV * * * * * * *	V * * * * * * *	VI * * * * * * *	YEARS/STEP
1	\$4,472.00	\$4,472.00	\$4.472.00	\$4,721.58	\$4.967.92	\$5,216.67	1
2	\$4.472.00	\$4.472.00	\$4,721.58	\$4,967.92	\$5.216.67	\$5.465.92	2
3	\$4,472.00	\$4,721.58	\$4,967.92	\$5,216.67	\$5,465.92	\$5,711.92	3
4	\$4,721.58	\$4,967.92	\$5,216.67	\$5,465.92	\$5,711.92	\$5,962.00	4
5	\$4,967.92	\$5,216.67	\$5,465.92	\$5,711.92	\$5,962.00	\$6,211.25	5
6	\$5,216.67	\$5,465.92	\$5,711.92	\$5,962.00	\$6,211.25	\$6,457.17	6
7	\$5,465.92	\$5,711.92	\$5,962.00	\$6,211.25	\$6,457.17	\$6,707.00	7
8		\$5,962.00	\$6,211.25	\$6,457.17	\$6,707.00	\$6,956.75	8
9		\$6,211.25	\$6,457.17	\$6,707.00	\$6,956.75	\$7,203.25	9
10		\$6,457.17	\$6,707.00	\$6,956.75	\$7,203.25	\$7,453.17	10
11			\$6,956.75	\$7,203.25	\$7,453.17	\$7,825.17	11
12			\$7,203.25	\$7,453.17	\$7,825.17	\$8,075.00	12
13			\$7,597.58	\$7,846.33	\$8,095.25	\$8,344.08	13
14			\$7,714.33	\$7,963.25	\$8,212.08	\$8,460.92	14
15			\$8,415.33	\$8,664.00	\$8,912.92	\$9,161.83	15

UNITS/REQUIREMENTS		ASL:	\$ 500.00	(\$250 paid twice annually)
		Bilingual:	\$ 1,500.00	(\$750 paid twice annually)
Ι	BA to 29 UNITS	Bilingual: Prior to 2000/2001-grandfathered	\$ 4,500.00	(\$2250 paid twice annually)
Ш	BA + 30 or MA	Combination Classes:	\$ 1,000.00	(\$500 paid twice annually)
Ш	BA + 45 or MA + 15	Combination Classes:	\$ 200.00	materials
IV	BA + 60 or MA + 30	Committee Service/Extra Duty Pay:	\$ 48.00	(Beginning1/26/24)
V	BA + 75 or MA + 45	Curriculum Coordinator:	\$ 1,700.00	(\$850 paid twice annually)
VI	BA + 90 or MA + 60	Home Teaching:	\$ 48.00	(Beginning1/26/24)
		Master Bonus:	\$ 1,500.00	(\$125 paid monthly)
		On Site Mentor:	\$ 500.00	(\$250 paid twice annually)
		Peer Assistant:	\$ 2,000.00	(\$1000 paid twice annually)
		SDC/APE	\$ 1,000.00	(\$500 paid twice annually)
		Severe Sp Ed:	\$ 2,000.00	(\$1000 paid twice annually)
		Speech:	\$ 1,500.00	(\$750 paid twice annually)
		Summer School/Extended Year:	\$ 51.00	(Beginning Summer 2023)
		Teacher Mentor:	\$ 1,500.00	(\$750 paid twice annually)
		Induction Mentor:	\$ 2,000.00	(\$1000 paid twice annually)

Lead Mentor Stipend:

\$ 2,000.00 (\$1000 paid twice annually)
 \$ 1,000.00 (\$500 paid twice annually)